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EIPO 200

EIPO

(2) (2) (2) (2)

200 3,519.14 6,000 105,574.09 100,000 1,759,568.06 5,179,000(1) 91,128,030.35

400 7,038.27 7,000 123,169.76 200,000 3,519,136.15

600 10,557.41 8,000 140,765.44 300,000 5,278,704.21

800 14,076.55 9,000 158,361.13 400,000 7,038,272.28

1,000 17,595.68 10,000 175,956.80 500,000 8,797,840.36

1,200 21,114.81 20,000 351,913.61 600,000 10,557,408.42

1,400 24,633.96 30,000 527,870.42 700,000 12,316,976.49

1,600 28,153.08 40,000 703,827.23 800,000 14,076,544.55

1,800 31,672.23 50,000 879,784.04 900,000 15,836,112.64

2,000 35,191.36 60,000 1,055,740.84 1,000,000 17,595,680.70

3,000 52,787.04 70,000 1,231,697.65 2,000,000 35,191,361.40

4,000 70,382.72 80,000 1,407,654.46 3,000,000 52,787,042.10

5,000 87,978.40 90,000 1,583,611.26 4,000,000 70,382,722.80
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ODM 2022

2023 2024 2025 3 31

18.3% 17.5% 18.9% 18.1%

2022

2023 2024 2025 3 31

31.8% 28.8% 33.3% 26.6%
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12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

% % % % %

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19,527,585 100.0 24,831,833 100.0 29,759,319 100.0 7,362,572 100.0 9,352,397 100.0

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . (15,377,689) (78.7) (19,409,654) (78.2) (23,518,994) (79.0) (5,785,050) (78.6) (7,376,697) (78.9)

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,149,896 21.3 5,422,179 21.8 6,240,325 21.0 1,577,522 21.4 1,975,700 21.1

. . . . . . . . 321,657 1.6 465,572 1.9 616,263 2.1 101,623 1.4 124,222 1.3

. . . . . . . . (785,288) (4.0) (1,019,264) (4.1) (1,276,678) (4.3) (263,936) (3.6) (363,619) (3.9)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . (741,182) (3.8) (949,135) (3.8) (1,025,375) (3.4) (221,844) (3.0) (269,329) (2.9)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . (397,563) (2.0) (566,630) (2.3) (710,035) (2.4) (123,509) (1.7) (128,335) (1.4)

 . . . . . . . . . . . . (13,075) (0.1) 2,965 0.0 (43,233) (0.1) (65,920) (0.9) (67,872) (0.7)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . (604,106) (3.1) (151,804) (0.6) (207,074) (0.7) (31,412) (0.4) (44,577) (0.5)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . (96,032) (0.5) (61,483) (0.2) (45,146) (0.2) (12,868) (0.2) (17,458) (0.2)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,834,307 9.4 3,142,400 12.7 3,549,047 11.9 959,656 13.0 1,208,732 12.9

. . . . . . . . . . . . (392,569) (2.0) (655,606) (2.6) (638,876) (2.1) (208,061) (2.8) (284,184) (3.0)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,441,738 7.4 2,486,794 10.0 2,910,171 9.8 751,595 10.2 924,548 9.9

. . . . . . . . . . 1,441,738 7.4 2,486,794 10.0 2,910,171 9.8 751,595 10.2 924,548 9.9
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(i)

(ii) EBITDA
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(i)

(ii) (iii)

(i) (ii)

EBITDA EBITDA
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EBITDA

EBITDA

12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,441,738 2,486,794 2,910,171 751,595 924,548

 . . . . . . . . – – 20,471 – 8,257

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7,455 24,298 4,245 4,770 5,090

  . . . . . . . . . 1,449,193 2,511,092 2,934,887 756,365 937,895

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,441,738 2,486,794 2,910,171 751,595 924,548

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 480,350 480,996 561,134 132,101 151,988

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96,032 61,483 45,146 12,868 17,458

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 392,569 655,606 638,876 208,061 284,184

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (46,612) (186,525) (217,790) (45,280) (24,531)

EBITDA

  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,364,077 3,498,354 3,937,537 1,059,345 1,353,647

 . . . . . . . . – – 20,471 – 8,257

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7,455 24,298 4,245 4,770 5,090

EBITDA

  . . . . . . . . . 2,371,532 3,522,652 3,962,253 1,064,115 1,366,994
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ODM 2022

2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31 ODM

6,881.0 8,503.3 11,936.7

3,238.5 4,374.1 35.2%

34.2% 40.1% 44.0% 46.8%

12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

% % % % %

. . . . . . . . . . 17,283,960 88.5 21,683,095 87.3 25,904,463 87.1 6,542,323 88.9 8,376,177 89.5

  . . . . . . . . . 14,457,926 74.0 18,208,560 73.3 22,082,388 74.2 5,610,017 76.2 7,080,880 75.7

  . . . . . . . . . 2,309,927 11.8 3,242,497 13.1 3,624,983 12.2 835,747 11.4 1,134,891 12.1

 (1) . . . . 516,108 2.7 232,038 0.9 197,093 0.7 96,559 1.3 160,406 1.7

. . . . . . . . . . 1,885,156 9.7 2,750,134 11.1 3,223,500 10.8 734,978 10.0 865,208 9.3

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 358,469 1.8 398,604 1.6 631,356 2.1 85,271 1.1 111,012 1.2

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19,527,585 100.0 24,831,833 100.0 29,759,319 100.0 7,362,572 100.0 9,352,397 100.0

(1) 

2022 2024

2024 3 31 96.6 2025 160.4



 

– 9 –

12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

% % % % %

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,141,582 57.1 14,419,477 58.1 15,078,580 50.7 3,662,583 49.7 4,016,628 42.9

. . 4,800,131 24.6 5,734,525 23.1 7,339,872 24.7 1,956,838 26.6 2,944,806 31.5

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,789,547 9.2 2,282,070 9.2 3,024,817 10.2 810,999 11.0 1,091,794 11.7
(1) . . . . . . . . . . 1,041,432 5.3 1,132,694 4.6 2,095,134 7.0 579,639 7.9 392,876 4.2

 . . . . . . . . . . . 460,827 2.4 719,836 2.9 1,507,028 5.0 184,027 2.5 518,585 5.6
(2) . . . 294,066 1.4 543,231 2.1 713,888 2.4 168,486 2.3 387,708 4.1

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19,527,585 100.0 24,831,833 100.0 29,759,319 100.0 7,362,572 100.0 9,352,397 100.0

(1) 

(2) 

12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

% % % % %

. . . . . . . . . . 3,450,131 20.0 4,439,841 20.5 4,979,830 19.2 1,305,335 20.0 1,659,896 19.8

. . . . . . . . . . 518,916 27.5 795,778 28.9 979,267 30.4 228,891 31.1 259,850 30.0

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180,849 50.5 186,560 46.8 281,228 44.5 43,296 50.8 55,954 50.4

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,149,896 21.3 5,422,179 21.8 6,240,325 21.0 1,577,522 21.4 1,975,700 21.1

OBM ODM
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ODM OBM (i) OBM

OBM

ODM

ODM

ODM

2022 1,441.7 2023 2,486.8

(i) 2022 10.2

2023 14.0

(ii)

2022 0.9 2023 1.3

(i)

(ii)

2023 2,486.8 2024 2,910.2

(i) 2023

14.0 2024 17.1

(ii)
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2023 1.3 2024 1.6

(i)

(ii)

2024 3 31 751.6 2025

3 31 924.5 (i) 4.5

5.5

(ii)

2024 3 31 354.5 2025

3 31 440.9

(i)

(ii)

12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2025

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,390,893 7,149,136 8,387,711 7,632,676

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,316,056 12,820,334 15,783,261 19,943,364

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,506,036 14,849,778 18,252,822 20,774,547

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (3,189,980) (2,029,444) (2,469,561) (831,183)

 . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,200,913 5,119,692 5,918,150 6,801,493

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,473,211 877,413 2,082,444 1,977,283

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,727,702 4,242,279 3,835,706 4,824,210
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2024

3,793.5

2022 12 31 3,190.0

2023 12 31 2,029.4

3,220.7

(i)

1,000.4 (ii)

1,134.4

2023 12 31 2,029.4

2024 12 31 2,469.6

3,958.7

(i) 3,170.9

(ii)

1,058.6 (iii)

950.6

2024 12 31 2,469.6

2025 3 31 831.2

(i)

1,761.1 (ii)

1,196.9

1,553.3
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2025 3 31 831.2

2025 7 31 803.8

197.6

2022 2023 2024 12 31 2025 3 31

1,727.7 4,242.3 3,835.7

4,824.2 2022 12 31 1,727.7

2023 12 31 4,242.3 2023

2,486.8 2023 12 31 4,242.3

2024 12 31 3,835.7 2024

3,793.5 2024 2,910.2

2024 12 31 3,835.7

2025 3 31 4,824.2 2025 3

31 924.5

12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

. . . . . . 4,003,995 4,631,421 2,518,079 1,817,944 579,658

. . . . . . (138,462) (1,388,776) (208,316) (1,185,658) (1,112,623)

 

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (2,951,983) (282,127) (4,520,832) 133,352 730,389
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12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

 . . . . . . . . . . . 913,550 2,960,518 (2,211,069) 765,638 197,424

 . . . . . 1,227,470 2,131,268 5,102,830 5,102,830 2,907,756

 . . . . . . . . . (9,752) 11,044 15,995 16,501 19,233

 . . . . . 2,131,268 5,102,830 2,907,756 5,884,969 3,124,413

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

4,004.0 4,631.4

2,518.1 1,817.9 579.7

2024 3 31 1,817.9 2025

579.7 (i)

(ii) 2024

2024 12 31

2025 3 31

(iii)
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12 31

3 31

2022 2023 2024 2025

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.4% 10.0% 9.8% 9.9%

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62.1 52.2 66.6 67.8

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25.2 24.8 30.3 37.4

(ROE) (1) . . . . . . . . . . 143.9% 83.3% 72.1% 85.4%

(ROA) (2). . . . . . . . . . 9.9% 14.3% 13.2% 14.3%
(3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88.3% 78.8% 84.1% 82.5%

(1) ROE 100%

2025 3 31 ROE 4

(2) ROA 100% 2025 3 31

ROA 4

(3) 

2018

(i)

(ii)
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(iii)

(iv)

116.3 (v)

2022 12 8

2025 4 (i)

3.5 (ii)

(i) (ii)

(a) 2018 (b)

(c)

(iii)
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(i)

(ii) (iii)

(i)

(ii) (iii)

(iv) (v)

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

(ix)

Ze Hui China Prosper

96.36%

Ze Hui China Prosper 83.54%

Ze Hui China Prosper
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14A.105

2025 6

2025 3 31

2025 3 31

COVID-19

COVID-19 2019 12

2019 2022 COVID-19

COVID-19

2022 12 31 405.2 2023 12 31

185.5

2022 12 31
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2018

24.1 2024 26.0 1.3% 2028

29.7 2024 2028 3.6% COVID-19

COVID-19

(i) 2022 19,527.6

27.2% 2023 24,831.8 19.8% 2024

29,759.3 2024 3 31 7,362.6

27.0% 2025 3 31 9,352.4 (ii) 2022 12

COVID-19

3,793.5 2022 2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

1.11 1.91

2.23 0.58 0.68
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(b)
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(1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

24,914.6 27,125.7

 (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.22 5.40

(1) 1,557,161,200

(2) 

16.00 17.42 1,557,161,200

2025 3 31 (i)

(ii)

A.

16.71

3,287.4

• 20% 657.5
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• 10% 328.7

174.2 16.71

16.00 17.42

5.3%

(i) 119.4 (ii)

54.8 (a) 41.2 (b)

13.6

28.7 31.5

5.2 5.7 22.4

114.6
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2001 6 23
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China 
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28
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2015 5
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China Bloom China Bloom Industrial Co., Ltd. 2004 3

22

China Prosper China Prosper Enterprise Holding Co., Ltd.

2004 3 22

Ze Hui Ze 

Hong Ze Long 85% 10% 5%
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奧克斯電氣有限公司 2024 10 23

Ze Hui China Prosper
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2003 5
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2015 10 8
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HeCe

23,910,750
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11,020,750
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HeYao 4,889,000
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1999 5 13
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2013 1 11
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2025

8 20

Xtron Air-conditioning Manufacture (Thailand) Co., 

Ltd. 2018 9 24

Ze Hong Ze Hong Limited 2011 7 11

Ze Hui Ze Hui Limited 2011

7 11

2011 8 5

Ze Long Ze Long Limited 2011 7 11

2016 6 29
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2022 12 31 2,841.9 2023 12 31 2,707.9

COVID-19

2022 2023

2023 12 31 2,707.9 2024 12

31 5,878.8

2024

12 31 13,072.6

2024 2025

2025 3 31 5,227.4

2022 2023 2024 2025 3

31 62.1 52.2 66.6 67.8
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2023 52.2 2024 66.6
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2017 12

82
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(iii)
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50% 2011 7 27

45

45 2011 9 1 2015 2016 2018

82 45

82 45

25%
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13 2015 6
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(e) 3A.19

13.46

A

(f) 

(g) 

3.28 8.17

(i) (ii) 159

(iii) 50

3.28 2

(i) (ii)
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(iii) 3.29
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(iv)

3.10 13

3.28 8.17
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3.10 11 3.10 11
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3.10 13

(a) 3.28
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3.28 8.17
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CICC Financial Trading Limited
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CICC FT CICC FT
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Services (Cayman) Limited
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PO Box 309, Ugland House

Grand Cayman

KY1-1104

Cayman Islands

1166

33

19 1912

www.aux-home.com 

1166

33

19 1912
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Maples Fund Services (Cayman) Limited

PO Box 1093

Boundary Hall

Cricket Square

KY1-1102

Cayman Islands
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17

188

280
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10,186 2024 13,128 4.3% 2028

15,332 2024 2028 4.0%
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(1)
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2019 12 26
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2022 2023 1 1 2020
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2009 6 22

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

1993 2 22 2000 7 8 2009 8

27 2018 12 29
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1994 1 1 2009 8 27 2013 10 25

2015 7 1
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2021 8 20

2021 11 1

2021 7 30 2021 9
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2021 12 28

2022 2 15 (i)
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(iii)
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2024 3 22

2018 8 31 2019 1 1
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2016 11 4 2016 12

1
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1994 5 12 2004 4 6 2016 11

7 2022 12 30
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2017

2017 7 16 2017

2017 10 1
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2019

2021 1 24 2021 3 1

2019 12 20

2019
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2024 1 1

2023 12 31
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1998 4 29 2021 4 29

2020 4 1
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1986 6 25 2019 8 26
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2007 3 16 2008 1 1 2017 2 24

2018 12 29 2007 12 6
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1993 12 13 2017 11 19

1993 12 25 2011 10 28

17%

11% 6%

2018 4 4

2018 5 1

17% 11%

16% 10%

2019 3 20

16% 13% 10% 9%

1996 1 29
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2016 6 9 2023 12

4

100%

2019 10 23 2023 12 4

2005 10

75 2005 11 1

2005 11 24 75
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1994 7 1995 1 1 2018 12

2007 6 29 2008 1 1 2012

12 2008 9 18
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1997 7 16

1998 12 14

1999 1 22

2019 3 24 2010

10 28 2011 7 1 2018 12 29

1999 4 3 2019
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1984 3 12 1985 4 1 2020

10 17 2021 6 1

2001 6 15 2001 7 1 2023 12 11
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2002 8 3 2002 9 15
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1990 9 7 1991 6 1 2020
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(i)

(ii)

(iii) 3
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(2) B.E. 2520 1977
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IEAT

1 2

3

575-586

B.E. 2541 LPA (1) B.E. 2518

1975 (2) B.E. 2522 1979

(3) B.E. 2530 1987 (4) B.E. 2533 1990

(5) B.E. 2537 1994 (6) B.E. 2545 2002
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1 B.E. 2562 2019 4 CPA 4
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– 157 –

. . . . . . . . 2016 12 8

 

. . . . . . . . . . 2017 6 23

. . . . . . . . 2017 11 2

. . . . . . . . . . 2018 9 24

1

1994

2003 6 24

60% 40%

2004 6 2015 7

95% 5% 2015 9



– 158 –

80.38% 4.23% 9.00% 6.38%

2016 1 15 835523
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2017 1 26

A

i. 2015 10 10

11,700,000 8,300,000

9.00% 6.38%

20.91 14.83

ii. 2017 8 27

11,500,000 5,500,000

1.92% 0.92%
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2017 2019 A
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(70%) 302,820,000 2017 7 20

(30%) 129,780,000
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  . . . . . . . .

71,909,400 2017 7 20
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  . . . . . . . .

80,000 2017 7 28

 100%

  . . . . . . . .

(90%) 535,752,000 2017 8 17

(10%) 59,528,000

 100%

  . . . . . . . .

(54.37%) 122,419,873 2017 10 21
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100%
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HeCe HeTu HeChang HeYao
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2024 7.1%
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2024

23.4%
1
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2

57.1%
3

6454

1. 2022 2024

2. 

3. 2025 3 31
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5. 2022 2024
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. . . . 17,283,960 88.5 21,683,095 87.3 25,904,463 87.1 6,542,323 88.9 8,376,177 89.5

  . . . 14,457,926 74.0 18,208,560 73.3 22,082,388 74.2 5,610,017 76.2 7,080,880 75.7

  . . . 2,309,927 11.8 3,242,497 13.1 3,624,983 12.2 835,747 11.4 1,134,891 12.1

  516,108 2.7 232,038 0.9 197,093 0.7 96,559 1.3 160,406 1.7
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2024 II

5
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II

80

II

NFC APP

II

2024
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2022

2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

11,141.6 14,419.5 15,078.6

3,662.6 4,016.6 57.1% 58.1%

50.7% 49.7% 42.9% 2022 2023 2024

2024 2025 3 31

8,386.0 10,412.4 14,680.7 3,670.0

5,335.8 42.9% 41.9% 49.3% 50.3%

57.1%

OBM ODM

ODM 2022 2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

ODM 6,881.0 8,503.3

11,936.7 3,238.5 4,374.1

ODM
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2023 2024

2022 2023 2024 2024

2025 3 31 OBM 1,505.0

1,909.1 2,744.0 461.5 961.6

2019

20
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12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

% % % % %

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,141,582 57.1 14,419,477 58.1 15,078,580 50.7 3,662,583 49.7 4,016,628 42.9

. . 4,800,131 24.6 5,734,525 23.1 7,339,872 24.7 1,956,838 26.6 2,944,806 31.5

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,789,547 9.2 2,282,070 9.2 3,024,817 10.2 810,999 11.0 1,091,794 11.7
(1) . . . . . . . . . . 1,041,432 5.3 1,132,694 4.6 2,095,134 7.0 579,639 7.9 392,876 4.2

 . . . . . . . . . . . 460,827 2.4 719,836 2.9 1,507,028 5.0 184,027 2.5 518,585 5.6
(2) . . . 294,066 1.4 543,231 2.1 713,888 2.4 168,486 2.3 387,708 4.1

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19,527,585 100.0 24,831,833 100.0 29,759,319 100.0 7,362,572 100.0 9,352,397 100.0

(1) 

(2) 

2024 20% 41%

85%

92%

ODM

109%

39%
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(i)

(ii)

(iii)
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2025 3 31 2,375
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12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

% % % % %

  . . . . . . 1,098,153 5.6 979,952 3.9 1,037,492 3.5 87,242 1.2 205,960 2.2

   

 781,758 4.0 634,686 2.6 929,770 3.1 57,678 0.8 195,905 2.1

   

. . . . . . 316,395 1.6 345,266 1.4 107,722 0.4 29,564 0.4 10,055(1) 0.1

 . . . . 6,552,661 33.6 8,417,623 33.9 8,409,066 28.3 2,237,054 30.3 2,519,799 26.9

  . . . . . . 6,508,791 33.3 8,323,207 33.5 8,274,498 27.8 2,203,046 29.9 2,499,718 26.7

  . . . . . . 43,871 0.2 94,416 0.4 134,567 0.5 34,008 0.4 20,081(2) 0.2

  . . . . . . . 11,141,582 57.1 14,419,477 58.1 15,078,580 50.7 3,662,583 49.7 4,016,628 42.9

 OBM . . . . . . . 1,505,014 7.7 1,909,052 7.7 2,744,015 9.2 461,460 6.3 961,629 10.3

 ODM . . . . . . . 6,880,989 35.2 8,503,304 34.2 11,936,724 40.1 3,238,529 44.0 4,374,139 46.8

  . . . . . . . 8,386,003 42.9 10,412,356 41.9 14,680,739 49.3 3,699,989 50.3 5,335,768 57.1

 . . . . . . . . . 19,527,585 100.0 24,831,833 100.0 29,759,319 100.0 7,362,572 100.0 9,352,397 100.0

(1) 2024 3 31

29.6

2025 10.1

(2) 2024 3 31 34.0

2025 20.1 2024
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(i) (ii)

2011

B2B2C

B2B2C

• 

• 
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(i) (ii)

OBM ODM ODM

OBM ODM ODM

ODM

ODM ISO

ODM
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ODM

ODM

ODM

ODM

2022 2023 2024

2024 2025 3 31 OBM

1,505.0 1,909.1 2,744.0 461.5

961.6

ODM

• ODM

• 

• ODM
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• 30

ODM

• ODM

ODM

ODM

ODM

ODM

ODM

ODM

ODM

2011

2017
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ICP

ICP

2022

2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

18.7% 14.7% 16.1% 13.7% 15.6%

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

32.9% 29.7% 27.3% 26.5% 18.0%
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12 31 3 31

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,370 5,024 6,643 6,643 7,605

 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,129 3,129 3,546 1,041 967

 (1). . . . . . . . . (2,475) (1,510) (2,584) (962) (260)

  . . (346) 1,619 962 79 707

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,024 6,643 7,605 6,722 8,312

(2)

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100 130 151 151 153

 . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 53 51 13 10

 (1). . . . . . . . . (33) (32) (49) (10) (12)

  . . 30 21 2 3 (2)

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130 151 153 154 151

(2)

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,297 4,936 6,540 6,540 7,493

 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,086 3,092 3,510 1,034 964

 (1). . . . . . . . . (2,447) (1,488) (2,557) (959) (251)

  . . (361) 1,604 953 75 713

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,936 6,540 7,493 6,615 8,206
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(1) 12

2022 2023

(2) 

50%

0.01%

40

2022 2023 2024 2025 3 31

9 10 9 9 2022 2023 2024 2025 3 31

882.0 1,292.9

719.0 259.8 4.5% 5.2% 2.4%

3.6%











 

– 214 –

AUFIT

ShinFlow

19

KOL

KOL

KOL
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ODM

9.6% 7.9% 7.5%

6.3%

18.3% 17.5% 18.9% 18.1%

30 120
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2025 3 31

%

1 . . . A(1) 593,142 6.3% 2011

2 . . . B(2) 465,192 5.0% 2013

3 . . . C(3) 262,380 2.8% 2012

4 . . . D 196,756 2.1% 2018

5 . . . E(4) 172,383 1.8% 2020

1,689,853 18.1%

2024 12 31

%

1.. . . A(1) 2,234,786 7.5%  2011

2.. . . B(2) 1,126,926 3.8%  2013

3.. . . F 977,939 3.3%  2016

4.. . . C(3) 708,054 2.4%  2012

5.. . . E(4) 590,254 2.0%  2020

5,637,959 18.9%
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2023 12 31

%

1.. . . A(1) 1,962,345 7.9%  2011

2.. . . E(4) 711,006 2.9%  2020

3.. . . G(5) 578,859 2.3%  2015

4.. . . F 559,783 2.3%  2016

5.. . . H(6) 534,843 2.2%  2023

4,346,836 17.5%

2022 12 31

%

1.. . . A(1) 1,870,936 9.6%  2011

2.. . . C(3) 459,387 2.4%  2012

3.. . . G(5) 458,164 2.3%  2015

4.. . . I(7) 413,279 2.1%   2018

5.. . . F 371,383 1.9%  2016

3,573,148 18.3%
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(1) A A

(2) B B

(3) C C

(4) E E

(5) G 12 G

(6) H

(7) I I

5%

2025 3 31

5,100

ODM



 

– 219 –

24 90%

2,940,000

2025 6
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Ze Hui China Prosper

96.36%

Ze Hui China Prosper

83.54% Ze Hui China Prosper

Ze Hui China Prosper

(i)

(ii)

8.10
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. . . . . . . . . .

2080 Huiri Limited

68.55%

Huiri Limited Ze Hui 90%

14A.07

 . . . . . . . . . . .

60% 40% 14A.07

 . . . . . . . . . . .

90%

14A.07

 . . . . . . . . . . . . .

40% 60%

14A.07
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 (1) (2) . . . . . .

64 2024

 10 23

. . . . . . . . 49 2011 2 2024

 10 23

(1) . . . . . . 59 2003 6 2024

 10 23

(2) . . . . 69 2003 6 2024

 10 23
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XV 2 3

10%

(1) (1)

(2) . . . . .  1,300,921,250 96.36% 1,300,921,250 83.54%

China Prosper (2) . . .  1,300,921,250 96.36% 1,300,921,250 83.54%

Ze Hui(2) . . . . . . . . .  1,300,921,250 96.36% 1,300,921,250 83.54%
(2) . . . . .  1,300,921,250 96.36% 1,300,921,250 83.54%

(1) 

(2) China Prosper China 

Prosper Ze Hui

85%

China Prosper Ze Hui

XV 2 3

10%
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10,000,000,000 50,000.00

1,350,000,000 6,750.00

207,161,200 1,035.81

1,557,161,200 7,785.81

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)
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2024 13,128

150

2024 7.1%

2022 19,527.6 27.2% 2023

24,831.8 19.8% 2024 29,759.3

2024 3 31 7,362.6 27.0% 2025

3 31 9,352.4

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

4,149.9 5,422.2 6,240.3 1,577.5

1,975.7

2022 1,441.7 72.5% 2023

2,486.8 17.0% 2024 2,910.2

2024 3 31 751.6 23.0% 2025

3 31 924.5

EBITDA

EBITDA

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025 3 31

EBITDA 2,364.1

3,498.4 3,937.5 1,059.3

1,353.6



















































































































































– 369 –

124.3 974.2 1.00 7.83832

200

16.00

60,884,400

29.4% 3.9% 25.6% 3.8% 25.6% 3.8% 22.2% 3.7%

16.71

58,297,200

28.1% 3.7% 24.5% 3.7% 24.5% 3.7% 21.3% 3.6%
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16.71

3,287.4

17.42

145.6 16.00

138.3

• 20% 657.5

° 10% 328.7

◾ 

(i)

(ii)

(iii)
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10,358,200

196,803,000

2025 8 21

(a)

(b)
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207,161,200

• 10,358,200

• (i) 144A

(ii) S

196,803,000

(i) (ii)

13.30%

15.00%

16.87%

10,358,200

5%

0.67%
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979

27

Tel : +852 2846 9888 

Fax : +852 2868 4432 

ey.com 

Ernst & Young 
27/F, One Taikoo Place
979 King’s Road 
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

奧克斯電氣有限公司

I-4 I-103 奧克斯電氣有限公司

2022 2023

2024 12 31 2025 3 31

2022 2023

2024 12 31 2025 3 31 2024 12 31

2025 3 31

I-4 I-103

2025 8 25

2.1 2.2

200
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A. 

4.29 7

2025 3 31

2025 3 31

2025 3 31

2025 3 31

2025 3 31

2025 3 31

2025 3 31

1 2 3 4

 16.00  . . . . . . . . . 4,511,477 2,892,774 7,404,251 4.75 5.22

 16.71  . . . . . . . . . 4,511,477 3,022,068 7,533,545 4.84 5.31

 17.42  . . . . . . . . . 4,511,477 3,151,363 7,662,840 4.92 5.40
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2025 5 31

Jones Lang LaSalle Corporate Appraisal and Advisory Limited 
7th Floor, One Taikoo Place 
979 King’s Road, Hong Kong 
tel +852 2846 5000 fax +852  2169 6001 
Company Licence No.: C-030171 
 

奧克斯電氣有限公司

2025 5 31
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1 

2025 8 20

2 

2025 8 20

2.1 

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 
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A. 

1. 

2024 10 23

PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, 

Cayman Islands Maples Corporate Services Limited

33 19 1912

2025 1 15 16

2. 

3. 

1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 500,000,000 2023 10 8

Aux Cloud Commerce (USA) Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2023 10 12
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(a) C.

1.

(b) F. 6.
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(a) 

(b) 

(c) 2022 2023 2024 12 31 2025 3

31

(d) 

(e) 

(f) 

(g) 

(h) 
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